Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505
Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

r—Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 720 720 720 - - -

r— Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of students No. of students

Socially receiving full receiving full

Within  Qutside Qutside Economically C No. of students

(All No.of No. of State State Country  Backward hallenged tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
Total R R . . (SC+ST+OBC _ . . tuition fee
programs Male Female Students (Including (Including (Including (Including Includin reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
of all years) Students Students male& male& male& male & 2 from the State from
male & e e from the
female) female) female) female) and Central Institution . .
female) Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG 3
Years 1161 683 1844 1715 129 0 564 526 4 2 2 1
Program(s)]
r—Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted in Year graduating in minimum students graduates per annum selected for Higher
the year the year stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Studies
120000 (One Lakh Twenty
(2013-14) 720 799 (2015-16) 428 60 Thousand) 205
138000 (One Lakh Thirty
(2014-15) 720 815 (2016-17) 356 50 Eight Thousand) 180
(2015-16) 720 661 (2017-18) 385 68 144000 (One Lakh Forty Four 4,

Thousand)




Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505
Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

— Faculty Details
. . . . Experience (In | Is Associated Curreptly . . . Association
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification working with  Joining Date  Leaving Date
Months) Last Year oS type
institution?
JASWANT Assistant
1 SINGH 39 Professor Male Ph.D 105 Yes Yes 15-10-2009 -—- Regular
PROMANITA Assistant
2 BORA 47 Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes Yes 04-12-2008 - Regular
PRANJAL Assistant
3 BARUAH 36 Professor Male Ph.D 105 Yes Yes 29-10-2009 - Regular
4 BUUMORAN 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 115 Yes Yes 04-12-2008 Regular
Professor
5 BIREN BARUAH 58 Associate Male M.A 359 Yes Yes 01-08-1988 - Regular
Professor
MANOJ KUMAR Associate .
6 SARMA 47 Professor Male M. Phil 215 Yes Yes 21-08-2000 - Regular
MAUSUMI Assistant
7 DUTTA 46 Professor Female Ph.D 214 Yes Yes 22-09-2000 -—- Regular
SMRITI REKHA Assistant
8 CHETIA 36 Prsosgszgr Female Ph.D 91 Yes Yes 11-12-2010 - Regular
HANDIQUE
ANJANA Associat
9 SAIKIA 54 Prss;)ma f Female M.Sc. 275 Yes Yes 05-08-1995 - Regular
BARUAH olesso
RUPJYOTI Associate
10 GOGOI BORAH 55 Professor Female M.Sc. 315 Yes Yes 01-04-1992 -—- Regular
11 DILIP KALITA 52 Associate Male Ph.D 225 Yes Yes 13-10-1999 - Regular
Professor
12 PRANAB PAUL 41 Assistant Male M.Sc. 114 Yes Yes 01-01-2009 - Regular
Professor
VIVEEYAN Assistant
13 SAIKIA 34 Professor Male Ph.D 7 Yes Yes 13-12-2017 - Regular
RUPJYOTI Assistant .
14 HAZARIKA 50 Professor Male M. Phil 208 Yes Yes 29-03-2001 -—- Regular
MANDAKINI Assistant
15 DUTTA 34 Professor Female Ph.D 42 Yes Yes 01-01-2015 -—- Regular
MAHESH Associate
16 KUMAR JAIN 55 Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes Yes 01-04-1992 -—- Regular
SOHAN LAL Associate .
17 YADAV 50 Professor Male M. Phil 190 Yes Yes 07-09-2002 - Regular




18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

JURI PHUKAN

MAITREYEE
MAYUREE
SHARMA

NIAZ ALI SHAH

KAMALENDU
SAIKIA

PRASANTA
KUMAR BORA

JAYANTA SAUD

JADOVANANDA
TAYE

SANGEETA
SUKLA

MONALISHA
BORGOHAIN

NANDITA
BAISHYA

DIGANTA BORO

PRANAB JYOTI
GOGOI

SAMIR KUMAR
JHA

BONTEE
PHOOKAN
SONOWAL

MITALI
BORUAH

PRODEEP
KUMAR
CHETIA
PHUKAN

JONALI BORA
SMITA SAHU

HAZARIKA

HEMANTA
KUMAR NATH

RONJUMONI
RONGHANGPI

29

37

56

w

1

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
M. Phil
Ph.D
M. Phil
M. Phil
M. Phil
M.A
M.A
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.(History)

M. Phil

Ph.D
M. Phil
Ph.D

SLET

42

109

286

260

225

114

102

137

58

303

43

157

164

208

340

315

123

183

137

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-12-2014

29-06-2009

31-08-1994

01-11-1996

11-10-1999

05-01-2009

22-01-2010

07-02-2007

05-09-2013

06-04-1993

18-12-2014

04-06-2005

22-11-2004

21-03-2001

01-03-1990

01-04-1992

18-04-2008

28-04-2003

07-02-2007

29-03-2018

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

CHANDANA

GOGOI 33
RAJIB 4
MAHANTA
PRANAB JYOTI
DIHINGIA

PALASH i
KUMBANG

RANIJIT SINGHA 58

ADITY BARUAH 51

MADHUMITA

BORTHAKUR 36

JOLLY CHUTIA 49

NANDINI

KONWAR 43
JUGESWAR 48
BARUAH
CHANDRA 58
GUPTA BORAH
JYOTIMA 53
PHUKAN

PARWIN 57
HUSSAIN

PHANI KUMAR 59
CHETIA

DIPIKA DAS 38

JITU
BURAGOHAIN

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Sc(Phy)
Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.(Political
Science)

Ph.D
Ph.D
M.A
M. Phil
Ph.D
Ph.D
M.Sc.
Ph.D
M.Sc.
M.Sec.

M. Phil

Ph.D

345

114

21

130

390

304

248

261

251

275

395

312

318

414

117

312

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-10-1989

21-01-2009

05-10-2016

07-09-2007

02-01-1986

31-03-1993

07-11-1997

30-09-1996

30-08-1997

11-08-1995

07-08-1985

14-07-1992

04-01-1992

01-01-1984

20-10-2008

03-02-2018

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular




Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505
Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

— Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

453514 (Four Lakh Fifty Three 3,409 ity Four Thousand 581087 (Five Lakh Eighty One

Library l"ghousand Five Hundred Four Hundred Ninety Seven)  Thousand Eighty Seven)
ourteen)
637922 (Six Lakh Thirty Seven 433260 (Four Lakh Thirty 638443 (Six Lakh Thirty Eight
New Equipment for Laboratories Thousand Nine Hundred Three Thousand Two Hundred Thousand Four Hundred Forty
Twenty Two) Sixty) Three)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 405000 (Four Lakh Five 1187506 (Eleven Lgkh Eighty 455930 (Foqr Lakh Fifty Five
. o Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred
expenditure on Land and Building) Thousand)

Six) Thirty)
Annual Operational Expenditure
66505468 (Six Crore Sixty 73210630 (Seven Crore Thirty 70259853 (Seven Crore Two

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) Five Lakh Five Thousand Four Two Lakh Ten Thousand Six | Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
Hundred Sixty Eight) Hundred Thirty) Eight Hundred FiftyThree)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 2807881 (Twenty Eighty Lakh 9135589 (Ninety One Lakh 14638788 (One Crore forty Six
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and ' Seven Thousand Eight Thirty Five Thousand Five Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand
allied services) Hundred Eighty One) Hundred Eighty Nine) Seven Hundred Eighty Eight)

210000 (Two Lakh Ten 130000 (One Lakh Thirty

Thousand) Thousand) 80000 (Eighty Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops




Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505
Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

— PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available




