Sanctioned (A	Approved) Intake—									
		Academ	ic Year			2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years	Program((s)]			7.	20	720	720			
Total Actual	Student S	trength (P	rogram(s) (Offered by Y	our Instituti	on)					
(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	receiving full tuition fee	from	No. of student receiving full tuition fee reimbursemen from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1161	683	1844	1715	129	0	564	526	4	2	2

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	720	799	(2015-16)	428	60	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	205
(2014-15)	720	815	(2016-17)	356	50	138000 (One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand)	180
(2015-16)	720	661	(2017-18)	385	68	144000 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand)	197

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505 Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	JASWANT SINGH	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	15-10-2009		Regular
2	PROMANITA BORA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	04-12-2008		Regular
3	PRANJAL BARUAH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	Yes	Yes	29-10-2009		Regular
4	BIJU MORAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	04-12-2008		Regular
5	BIREN BARUAH		Associate Professor	Male	M.A	359	Yes	Yes	01-08-1988		Regular
6	MANOJ KUMAR SARMA	47	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	215	Yes	Yes	21-08-2000		Regular
7	MAUSUMI DUTTA	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	22-09-2000		Regular
8	SMRITI REKHA CHETIA HANDIQUE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	11-12-2010		Regular
9	ANJANA SAIKIA BARUAH	54	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	275	Yes	Yes	05-08-1995		Regular
10	RUPJYOTI GOGOI BORAH	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	315	Yes	Yes	01-04-1992		Regular
11	DILIP KALITA	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	13-10-1999		Regular
12	PRANAB PAUL	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	114	Yes	Yes	01-01-2009		Regular
13	VIVEEYAN SAIKIA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	7	Yes	Yes	13-12-2017		Regular
14	RUPJYOTI HAZARIKA	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	208	Yes	Yes	29-03-2001		Regular
15	MANDAKINI DUTTA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	01-01-2015		Regular
16	MAHESH KUMAR JAIN	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	315	Yes	Yes	01-04-1992		Regular
17	SOHAN LAL YADAV	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	190	Yes	Yes	07-09-2002		Regular

18	JURI PHUKAN	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	42	Yes	Yes	18-12-2014	 Regular
19	MAITREYEE MAYUREE SHARMA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	29-06-2009	 Regular
20	NIAZ ALI SHAH	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	31-08-1994	 Regular
21	KAMALENDU SAIKIA	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	01-11-1996	 Regular
22	PRASANTA KUMAR BORA	49	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	225	Yes	Yes	11-10-1999	 Regular
23	JAYANTA SAUD	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	05-01-2009	 Regular
24	JADOVANANDA TAYE	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	102	Yes	Yes	22-01-2010	 Regular
25	SANGEETA SUKLA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	137	Yes	Yes	07-02-2007	 Regular
26	MONALISHA BORGOHAIN	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	58	Yes	Yes	05-09-2013	 Regular
27	NANDITA BAISHYA	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	303	Yes	Yes	06-04-1993	 Regular
28	DIGANTA BORO	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	43	Yes	Yes	18-12-2014	 Regular
29	PRANAB JYOTI GOGOI	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	04-06-2005	 Regular
30	SAMIR KUMAR JHA	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	164	Yes	Yes	22-11-2004	 Regular
31	BONTEE PHOOKAN SONOWAL	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	21-03-2001	 Regular
32	MITALI BORUAH	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	340	Yes	Yes	01-03-1990	 Regular
33	PRODEEP KUMAR CHETIA PHUKAN	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	315	Yes	Yes	01-04-1992	 Regular
34	JONALI BORA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	18-04-2008	 Regular
35	SMITA SAHU HAZARIKA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	183	Yes	Yes	28-04-2003	 Regular
36	HEMANTA KUMAR NATH	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	Yes	07-02-2007	 Regular
37	RONJUMONI RONGHANGPI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	4	Yes	Yes	29-03-2018	 Regular

38	CHANDANA GOGOI	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	345	Yes	Yes	23-10-1989	 Regular
39	RAJIB MAHANTA	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	21-01-2009	 Regular
40	PRANAB JYOTI DIHINGIA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	21	Yes	Yes	05-10-2016	 Regular
41	PALASH KUMBANG	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	130	Yes	Yes	07-09-2007	 Regular
42	RANJIT SINGHA	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	02-01-1986	 Regular
43	ADITY BARUAH	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	304	Yes	Yes	31-03-1993	 Regular
44	MADHUMITA BORTHAKUR	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	248	Yes	Yes	07-11-1997	 Regular
45	JOLLY CHUTIA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	261	Yes	Yes	30-09-1996	 Regular
46	NANDINI KONWAR	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	30-08-1997	 Regular
47	JUGESWAR BARUAH	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	11-08-1995	 Regular
48	CHANDRA GUPTA BORAH	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	395	Yes	Yes	07-08-1985	 Regular
49	JYOTIMA PHUKAN	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	14-07-1992	 Regular
50	PARWIN HUSSAIN	57	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	318	Yes	Yes	04-01-1992	 Regular
51	PHANI KUMAR CHETIA	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	414	Yes	Yes	01-01-1984	 Regular
52	DIPIKA DAS	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	117	Yes	Yes	20-10-2008	 Regular
53	JITU BURAGOHAIN	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	03-02-2018	 Regular

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505

Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Reso	ources (excluding expenditure o	on buildings)	
Library	453514 (Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen)	34497 (Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Seven)	581087 (Five Lakh Eighty On Thousand Eighty Seven)
New Equipment for Laboratories	637922 (Six Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two)	433260 (Four Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty)	638443 (Six Lakh Thirty Eigh Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	405000 (Four Lakh Five Thousand)	1187506 (Eleven Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Six)	455930 (Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	66505468 (Six Crore Sixty Five Lakh Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight)	73210630 (Seven Crore Thirty Two Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Thirty)	70259853 (Seven Crore Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred FiftyThree)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2807881 (Twenty Eighty Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One)	9135589 (Ninety One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine)	14638788 (One Crore forty Six Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	210000 (Two Lakh Ten Thousand)	130000 (One Lakh Thirty Thousand)	80000 (Eighty Thousand)

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8505 Institute Name: Dibru College,Bairagimoth P.O Dibrugarh-786001

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students	
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available